# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Control Components Inc.		12/31/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMI Critical Engineering LLC	
Street Address:	22591 Avenida Empresa	
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92688	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659254	WE SOLVE CONTROL VALVE PROBLEMS
Registration Number:	2764301	VALSIZ
Registration Number:	3248036	FK
Registration Number:	3276026	QUICKTRAK
Registration Number:	2966718	CCI
Registration Number:	3412925	WE SOLVE FLOW CONTROL PROBLEMS
Registration Number:	3822444	FASTRAK
Registration Number:	5776007	IMI CCI
Registration Number:	5592874	IMI FLUID KINETICS
Registration Number:	5495567	VALVE DOCTOR
Registration Number:	5831380	FK
Serial Number:	90333791	DBX SHIELD
Serial Number:	90579280	DBX SHIELD
Registration Number:	7213698	EROSOLVE
Registration Number:	7176772	EROSOLVE
Serial Number:	97513501	IMI INSYT
Serial Number:	97513486	S IMI INSYT
Serial Number:	97515287	IMI CCI DRAG CONTROL VALVE IMI CRITICAL
Registration Number:	1291934	CCI

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0729** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0872436	DRAG
Registration Number:	1774572	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 952-896-1545

**Email:** ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1: 8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 1000
Address Line 2: Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd.
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437-1060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly T. Eichten
SIGNATURE:	/Molly T. Eichten/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DE Certificate of Conversion Control Components Inc to IMI Critical Engineering LLC#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Conversion Control Components Inc to IMI Critical Engineering LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0730

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTROL COMPONENTS INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CONTROL COMPONENTS INC." TO "IMI CRITICAL ENGINEERING LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT

1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 11:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

922159 8100V SR# 20224353072 Authentication: 205176842 Date: 12-22-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:24 PM 12/22/2022
FILED 01:24 PM 12/22/2022
SR 20224353072 - File Number 922159

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20224 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is **Control Components Inc.**
- 2. The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The corporation was incorporated in the State of Delaware on September 11, 1981.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation to be filed in the State of Delaware is **IMI Critical Engineering LLC**.
- 5. The Certificate of Conversion to a limited liability company will be effective on December 31, 2022 at 11:50 p.m. eastern standard time, and the Certificate of Formation will be effective on the same date, December 31, 2022 at 11:50 p.m. eastern standard time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 16th day of December, A.D. 2022.

By: kevin Mckown

DocuSigned by:

Name: Kevin McKown

Title: President

HB: 4868-4019-8710.1

RECORDED: 01/18/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0732